
Woodman’s Parts Plus 
www.woodmanspartsplus.com 

 

Enerzone Solution 2.3-I Parts List 

Note that the quantities listed here below are the standard amounts that are found in each unit and not 

the number of items you need to order.  

# ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY/UNIT 

1 AC01315 FIRE SCREEN 1 

2 30563  2 

3 AC01250 BLACK CAST IRON DOOR OVERLAY BIO45 1.8/2.3/3.4 1 

3 AC01252 GOLD CAST IRON DOOR OVERLAY BIO45 1.8/2.3/3.4 1 

3 AC01254 NICKEL CAST IRON DOOR OVERLAY BIO45 1.8/2.3/3.4 1 

4 30123 SCREW #8 - 32 X 5/8'' PAN QUADREX ZINC 4 

5 30025 1/4-20 X 1/2" PAN QUAD BLACK SCREW 1 

6 30185 17/64" "AA" TYPE WASHER 1 

7 30742 DRILLED BLACK WOODEN DOOR HANDLE 1 

8 SE53580 BLACK CAST IRON DOOR WITH GASKET 1 

9 AC09199 HANDLE AND LATCH KIT XTD 2.3 INSERT 1 

10 30205 ZINC WASHER ID 13/32" X OD 13/16" 2 

11 30533 LATCH KEY PATH PIN 1 

12 30033 STEEL DOOR LATCH 1 

13 30224 LOCKNUT 3/8"-16 HEX 1 

14 AC06900 BLACK 1/2'' ROUND X 9' GASKET KIT WITH ADHESIVE 1 

15 SE53582 REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET 9 13/16" X 17 
3/32" 

1 

16 AC06400 FITS ON MOST WOOD STOVES WITH A GLASS DOOR 1 

17 PL53583 GLASS RETAINER FRAME 2 

18 SE53585 GLASS RETAINER WITH SCREW KIT (10 PER KIT) 1 

19 30124 SCREW #8 - 32 X 5/16'' TRUSS QUADREX ZINC 6 

20 PL65537  1 

21 30187 ZINC WASHER ID 17/64" X OD 1/2" 1 

22 30206 ZINC WASHER ID=5/16" X OD=3/4" 1 

23 30060 THREAD-CUTTING SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2" F HEX STEEL 
SLOT WASHER C102 ZINC 

4 

24 30063 1/4" ID PUSHNUT 2 

25 30064 3/16" X 1" CLEVIS PIN 1 

26 30160 METAL SCREW #8 X ¾" QUADREX SELF TAPPING TEK 2 

27 PL65562  1 

28 SE65560 AIR CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY 1 

29 30102 1/4'' CAST IRON AIR CONTROL HANDLE 1 

30 SE53634 ASH SHELF FOR INSERT 1 

31 30441 ENERZONE LOGO 1 

http://www.woodmanspartsplus.com/


Woodman’s Parts Plus 
www.woodmanspartsplus.com 

 

32 30076 STEEL "POP" RIVET 1/8" X 3/8" 2 

33 SE53632 INSERT BLOWER ASSEMBLY 120 CFM 115V 1 

34 44089 DOUBLE CAGE BLOWER 120CFM 115V 1 

35 44046 THERMODISC F110-20F 1 

36 44080 RHEOSTAT WITH NUT 1 

37 44087 RHEOSTAT NUT 1 

38 44085 RHEOSTAT KNOB 1 

39 AC01298 THIS KIT CONTAINS: 1X ADAPTER, 2X PIPE CLAMPS, 
1X OUTSIDE WALL TERMINATION, SCREWS 

1 

40 PL53606 RIGHT SIDE DECORATIVE PANEL 1 

41 30337 SQUARE HEAD SET SCREW 1/2-13 X 1-3/4" 2 

42 PL34052 LINER FIXATION BRACKET 3 

43 PL53869 FACEPLATE EXTENSION 1 

44 PL53607 LEFT SIDE DECORATIVE PANEL 1 

45 SE45556 SOLUTION 2.3 INSERT INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT 1 

46 AC01317 HEAT SHIELD (TOP INSERT) 1 

47 AC01290 REGULAR FACEPLATE (29" X 44") 2.3-I 1 

47 AC01292 LARGE FACEPLATE (32" X 50") 2.3-I 1 

48 SE15097 FACEPLATE HARDWARE KIT 1 

49 OA10121 BRASS REGULAR FACEPLATE TRIM KIT (29" X 44") 1 

49 OA10122 BLACK REGULAR FACEPLATE TRIM KIT (29" X 44") 1 

49 OA10123 BRUSHED NICKEL FACEPLATE TRIM KIT (29" X 44") 1 

49 OA10127 BRASS LARGE FACEPLATE TRIM KIT (32" X 50") 1 

49 OA10128 BLACK LARGE FACEPLATE TRIM KIT (32" X 50") 1 

49 OA10129 BRUSHED NICKEL FACEPLATE TRIM KIT (32" X 50") 1 

50 PL36017 1 3/4" X 8'' X 1 1/4'' REFRACTORY BRICK 2 

51 PL36084 4" X 4 1/2'' X 1 1/4'' REFRACTORY BRICK 1 

52 PL36028 4 1/2" X 8 1/8" X 1 1/4'' REFRACTORY BRICK 1 

53 29020 FITS MOST WOOD STOVE BRANDS 16 

54 21387 TOP AIR DEFLECTOR INSULATION 1 

55 PL65505 TOP AIR DEFLECTOR PROTECTOR 1 

56 PL65514 FRONT SECONDARY AIR TUBE 1 

57 PL65515 MIDDLE SECONDARY AIR TUBE 1 

58 PL65516 MIDDLE REAR SECONDARY AIR TUBE 1 

59 PL65517 REAR SECONDARY AIR TUBE 1 

60 21389 C-CAST BAFFLE 20" X 12 1/2" X 1 1/4" 1 

 

http://www.woodmanspartsplus.com/

